

BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI

Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date:
2022.07.11
14:50:57 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 7539 OF 2022

Ashok Kumar Madam Gopal Jain
alias Ashok Jain

... Petitioner

Versus

Chandu Naturam Dave and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. U. S. R. Singh a/w C. M. Lokesh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anil D'Souza for the Respondents 1 and 2.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 7th JULY, 2022

P.C. :-

. Stand over to 21st July, 2022 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to return better prepared.

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]