

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7539 OF 2022

Ashok Kumar Madan Gopal Jain
alias Ashok Jain

...Petitioner

Versus

Chandu Naturam Dave & Ors.

...Respondent.

None for the parties.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 10, 2023.

P. C. :

1. None for the parties. No order.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]