

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7539 OF 2022**

**Ashok Kumar Madan Gopal Jain Alias Ashok ....PETITIONER  
Jain**

**V/S**

**Chandu Naturam Dave And Anr ....RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 12th July, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 13/07/2023 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**