

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7539 OF 2022

Ashok Kumar Madan Gopal Jain
alias Ashok Jain

...Petitioner

Versus

Chandu Naturam Dave and Another

..Respondents

Mr. Suhas Rohile i/b. USR Singh for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 13th July , 2023.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Application has been moved for extension of the interim relief granted vide order dated 9th March, 2023.
3. Office record shows that the matter was listed for extension of the ad-interim relief on 10th July, 2023. However, none appeared and as such no order was passed.
4. Today the matter has been circulated seeking production. No notice of today's production has been given to the Respondent.
5. In view thereof no orders.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]