

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7539 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12470 OF 2025**

Ashok Kumar Madan Gopal Jain alias ... Petitioner/Applicant
Ashok Jain

vs.

Chandu Naturam Dave and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. U.S.R. Singh a/w/ T.R. Yadav for the Petitioner

Ernest Tuscano i/b. Mr. Anil D'souza for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12470 OF 2025

1. The petition is already admitted. The prayer is for expediting the hearing of the petition. There are older matters pending; hence, a fixed date cannot be granted to the petition.
2. Office shall list the matter as per its turn.
3. Interim Application is disposed of.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)